TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334233

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACI Worldwide, Inc.		03/04/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACI Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	6060 Coventry Drive	
City:	Elkhorn	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1878506	ENGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12103-0009 ACI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment ENGUARD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0582

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective September 24, 2007, by ACI WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 880 Winter Street, Suite 110, Waltham, MA 02451, ("Assignor"), in favor of ACI WORLDWIDE, INC., a Nebraska corporation having an address of 6060 Coventry Drive, Elkhorn, NE 68022, ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc, effective September 24, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,878,506 entitled "ENGUARD," ("the Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the registration therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 4th day of March, 2015.

cay of March, 2015.	
	ACI WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, Assignor By: Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary
State of <u>Nebraska</u>)) ss. County of <u>Douglas</u>)	
Before me personally appeared Thithis instrument, who acknowledged that I corporation with authority to do so this 4th GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CHRIS SHRADER My Commu. Exp. December 1, 2015	eodore F. Rodriguez the person who signed he/she signed it on behalf of the above-identified day of March, 2015. Notary Public

4841-9053-1874.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2015